for Professional Engineering Services on a defined scope of services basis by 
and between the City of Seagoville and HALFF Associates, Inc., for the 
reconstruction of Crestview Lane from its point of intersection with E. 
Malloy Bridge Road to its point of intersection with Hall Street, in amount 
not to exceed one hundred forty thousand, six hundred dollars and no cents 
($140,600.00) (Community Development Director) 

Community Development Director Barr stated this is approving a Resolution 
authorizing an Agreement for Professional Engineering Services on a defined 
scope of services basis by and between the City of Seagoville and HALFF

[...]

and authorizing the City Manager to execute said Agreement (Republic 
Services) 

No questions. 

7. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution authorizing the City Manager 

to enter into an agreement with Hyper-Reach/Asher Group for the purpose 
of emergency mass notification in an amount not to exceed fifteen thousand 
nine hundred dollars and zero cents ($15,900.00) (Fire Chief & Police 
Support Services) 

Fire Chief Gilcrease and Police Support Services Manager Dykes stated this 
Resolution authorizes the City Manager to enter into an agreement with Hyper-
Reach/Asher Group for the purpose of emergency mass notification in an amount 
not to exceed fifteen thousand nine hundred dollars and zero cents ($15,900.00). 

Fire Chief Gilcrease stated Hyper-Reach is an emergency notification system. 
Hyper-Reach is heavily utilized and based on the east coast. He also stated it 
provides a way to notify citizens and anyone passing through Seagoville of 
important information.

[...]

Dykes stated notifications can still be received if a recipient is set up but they are 
not in Seagoville at the time the message is sent. 

8. Discuss and consider approval of a Resolution approving an Agreement for 
Professional Engineering Services on a Task Order Basis, in an amount not 
to exceed twenty nine thousand five hundred dollars and no cents 
($29,500.00), for development plan review assistance (Community 
Development Director) 

Community Development Director Barr stated this Resolution approves an 
Agreement for Professional Engineering Services on a Task Order Basis, in an 
amount not to exceed twenty nine thousand five hundred dollars and no cents 
($29,500.00). 

No questions. 

Community Development Director Barr stated the approval of this Resolution will 
incorporate Agenda Item #9. 

9. Discuss and consider approval of a Resolution amending the Master Fee 
Schedule attached hereto as Exhibit “A” to provide for professional

[...]

Professional Engineering Services on a defined scope of services basis by and between 
the City of Seagoville and HALFF Associates, Inc., for the reconstruction of Crestview 
Lane from its point of intersection with E. Malloy Bridge Road to its point of 
intersection with Hall Street, in amount not to exceed one hundred forty thousand, 
six hundred dollars and no cents ($140,600.00) (Community Development Director) 

Motion to approve a Resolution authorizing an Agreement for Professional Engineering 
Services on a defined scope of services basis by and between the City of Seagoville and 
HALFF Associates, Inc., for the reconstruction of Crestview Lane from its point of

[...]

amount not to exceed fifteen thousand nine hundred dollars and zero cents ($15,900.00) – 
Magill, seconded by Howard; motion passed with all ayes 5/0. 

8. Discuss and consider approval of a Resolution approving an Agreement for 
Professional Engineering Services on a Task Order Basis, in an amount not to exceed 
twenty nine thousand five hundred dollars and no cents ($29,500.00), for development 
plan review assistance (Community Development Director) 

Motion to approve a Resolution approving an Agreement for Professional Engineering 
Services on a Task Order Basis, in an amount not to exceed twenty nine thousand five 
hundred dollars and no cents ($29,500.00) – Epps, seconded by Magill; motion passed 
with all ayes 5/0. 

9. Discuss and consider approval of a Resolution amending the Master Fee Schedule 
attached hereto as Exhibit “A” to provide for professional engineering services for 
development plan review (Community Development Director)

[...]

and inspections of the wastewater collection system within the Glen Road Lift Station Areas, 
preparing final reports containing recommended system repairs and the estimated costs associated 
with reducing wet weather inflow and infiltration in an amount not to exceed seventy thousand 
one hundred twenty-five dollars and no cents ($70,125.00), which is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein as Attachment 1; authorizing the City Manager to execute said Agreement; 
providing for a repealing clause; providing for a severability clause; and providing an effective 
date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE